its trade receivable amount.  The Company manages this exposure through assessing the offtaker’s credit
risk before entering the offtake agreement, the structure of the offtake contract and sells to a number of
different offtakers which diversifies this risk

Included in the Company’s accounts receivable is an amount of $17,810 relating to value added taxes
recoverable which is subject to Greek government credit risk.

Sensitivity analysis – The Company has completed a sensitivity analysis to estimate the impact on net
(loss)/profit of a 5% change in foreign exchange rates, a 1% change in interest rates and a 10% change in
base metal prices, excluding the effect of hedging, during the three- and six-month ended 30 June 2010 and
2009.  The results of the sensitivity analysis can be seen in the following table:

European Goldfields Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three- and six-month periods ended 30 June 2010 and 2009
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(in thousands of US Dollars, except per share amounts)

32

 3 months ended 30 June 6 months ended 30 June

Impact on Net (Loss)/Profit (+/-)
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$

Change of - 5 % US$: € foreign exchange rate (503) 179 (242) 1,119
Change of + 5 % US$: € foreign exchange rate 503 (179) 245 (1,119)
Change of +/- 1% in interest rates 155 999 166 1,048
Change of +/- 10% in commodities prices 326 1,501 892 3,694

Limitations of sensitivity analysis – The above table demonstrates the effect of each sensitivity in
isolation.  In reality, there may be a correlation between a combination of any of these sensitivities.
Additionally, the financial position of the Company may vary at the time any of these factors occurs, causing
the impact on the Company’s results to differ from that shown above.

14. Capital Risk Management

The Company’s objectives when managing its capital are to maintain financial flexibility to achieve its long
term business development plan, whilst managing its costs, optimizing its access to capital markets and